Highways and Streets by A.R.S. 28-6533 -   -   427,569   427,569

Housing and Redevelopment -   -   371,383   371,383

Total Restricted 156,889   -   1,439,415   1,596,304

Committed for Capital Projects -   -   779,693   779,693

Unassigned: 5,613,427   -   -   5,613,427

Total Fund Balances 6,493,957$   -$   2,219,108$   8,713,065$

G. Change in Accounting Principle

During the year ended June 30, 2015, the City of Douglas, Arizona adopted GASB
Statement No. 68 Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions and GASB
Statement No. 71 Pension Transition for Contributions Subsequent to the Measurement
Date- an amendment of GASB Statement No. 68. These pronouncements require the
restatement of the June 30, 2014, net position of the governmental activities, business-
type activities and enterprise funds as follows:

Cumulative Affect

of Application of

Cumulative Affect GASB 71 Deferred

of Application of Outflow of Resources

Net Position as GASB 68 for Town Contributions Net Position

Previously Stated Net Pension Liability Made During 2013-14 As Restated

Governmental Activities 20,030,006$   (25,835,739)$   1,703,790$   (4,101,943)$

Business Type Activities 21,567,862   (2,072,453)   117,613   19,613,022

Water 9,041,674   (840,460)   47,697   8,248,911

Sewer 11,069,658   (651,468)   36,971   10,455,161

Solid Waste 1,456,530   (580,525)   32,945   908,950

CITY OF DOUGLAS, ARIZONA
NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2015

(57)

NOTE 3 DETAILED NOTES ON ALL FUNDS (CONTINUED)

G. Change in Accounting Principle (Continued)

During the year ended June 30, 2015, Douglas Housing Corporation I (Casa de
Esperanza) was sold to a private entity. Casa de Esperanza was previously disclosed
as a discretely presented governmental component unit; however, as a result of the
transfer of ownership, Casa de Esperanza no longer met the definition of a component
unit. The following summary reconciles the beginning net position of the governmental
discretely presented component unit to the prior year audited financial statements: